UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Cenlar FSB

When Recorded Return To: Hallie Richards Cenlar FSB PO BOX 77414 EWING NJ 08628-9829



Doc#: 1434218019 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/08/2014 09:24 AM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Cenlar FSB #:0037024502 "PATE". Lender ID:H57/1715131597 Cook, Illinois MIN #: 100034200811891740 SIS #: 1-689-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAP OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR PROSPECT MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCE 35 ORS AND ASSIGNS holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by KAUNISH PATEL AND RUPAL PATEL HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOW NEE FOR PROSPECT MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, in the County of Cook, and the State of I linois Dated: 11/17/2011 Recorded: 12/06/2011 as Instrument No.: 1134041050, does hereby acknowledge full payment and sutisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a physical address at 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 and a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 43501-2026

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Ferec f

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 07-07-403-023-0000 Property Address: 2218 SEAVER LN, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

1434218019 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR PROSPECT MORTGAGE, LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

On November 25th, 2014

HALLIE RICHARDS, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

On November 25th, 2014, before me, COREY MALLOY, a Notary Public in and for Mercer in the State of New Jersey, personally appeared A LLIE RICHARDS, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

and official scal,

COREY MALLOY

Notary Expires: 07/29/2018 #2436703

Prepared By: Rosa Pena, CENLAR FSB PO BOX 77414, [RENTON, NJ 08628 609-883-3900

1434218019 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIA ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: LOT 46 IN THE LINKS AT POPULAR CREEK UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 31, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 92214895, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 31, 1992 AS DOCUMENT 92214895.

Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 07-07-403-023-0000

Property Address:

The County Clerk's Office 2218 Seaver Lane Hoffman Estates, IL 60194